J.09
Heating and
cooling batteries
CWA
Circular heater
Hot water
Hot water coil type CWA

Selection program
Click here for the selection program
Order example
CWA, 200 + N2, D10 + T24SR
Explanation
CWA = Type warmwater heater
200 = Diameter in mm, (see table)
Accessories
N2 = 2-way valve, N3 = 3-way valve
J.09 CWA 1/4 - 2025/10/1 - RO-EN
D10 = Connection diameter (selection made by means of the KVS value), (see table)
T24SR = Modulating valve actuator, T24 = On/off valve actuator 24V, T230 = On/off valve actuator 230V
J.09
Heating and
cooling batteries
WWW.CAIROX.ROJ.09 CWA 2/4 - 2025/10/1 - RO-EN
Technical data
Q [m³/h] ΔP [Pa] ti [C°] Tw 90°/70°C Tw 80°/60°C Tw 60°/40°C
tu [C°] P [kW] Qw [l/s] ΔPw [kPa] tu [C°] P [kW] Qw [l/s] ΔPw [kPa] tu [C°] P [kW] Qw [l/s] ΔPw [kPa]
CWA 100
60
10,99 -25 51,62 1,54 0,02 0,75 42,45 1,36 0,02 0.62 21,92 0,94 0,01 0,35
11,37 -15 53,6 1,38 0,02 0,62 44,33 1,20 0,01 0.50 24,06 0,79 0,01 0,26
11,56 -10 54,55 1,30 0,02 0,56 45,22 1,11 0,01 0,44 25,76 0,72 0,01 0,22
11,95 0 56,39 1,14 0,01 0,44 46,85 0,95 0,01 0.33 29,16 0,59 0,01 0,16
12,37 10 58,09 0,98 0,01 0,34 48,15 0,77 0,01 0,23 32,59 0,46 0,01 0,10
110
23,14 -25 40,67 2,42 0,03 1,68 32,82 2,13 0,03 1.38 16,16 1,52 0,02 0,81
23,98 -15 43,81 2,17 0,03 1,38 35,92 1,88 0,02 1.10 18,84 1,25 0,02 0,58
24,41 -10 45,35 2,05 0,03 1,24 37,44 1,75 0,02 0,97 20,01 1,11 0,01 0,47
25,29 0 48,37 1,79 0,02 0,98 40,39 1,50 0,02 0,74 23,62 0,82 0,01 0,28
26,22 10 51,31 1,54 0,02 0,75 43,21 1,23 0,02 0,52 27,03 0,63 0,01 0,18
170
41,02 -25 32,31 3,27 0,04 2,87 25,45 2,88 0,04 2,34 11,08 2,06 0,02 1,38
42,57 -15 36,32 2,93 0,04 2,36 29,44 2,54 0,03 1,87 14,87 1,70 0,02 0,99
43,36 -10 38,3 2,76 0,03 2,12 31,40 2,36 0,03 1,65 16,68 1,52 0,02 0,81
45,00 0 42,2 2,42 0,03 1,67 35,27 2,02 0,03 1,25 19,95 1,14 0,01 0,49
46,73 10 46,04 2,07 0,03 1,27 39,04 1,67 0,02 0,89 23,4 0,77 0,01 0.25
CWA 125
90
17,96 -25 44,43 2,10 0,03 1,30 36,14 1,85 0,02 1,07 18,32 1,31 0,02 0,62
18,60 -15 47,17 1,88 0,02 1,07 38,83 1,63 0,02 0,85 20,41 1,07 0,01 0,44
18,92 -10 48,51 1,77 0,02 0,96 40,14 1,52 0,02 0,75 21,15 0,94 0,01 0,35
19,59 0 51,14 1,55 0,02 0,76 42,66 1,29 0,02 0,57 24,44 0,74 0,01 0,23
20,30 10 53,67 1,33 0,02 0,58 45,01 1,06 0,01 0,41 28,82 0,57 0,01 0,15
180
44,31 -25 31,21 3,39 0,04 3,07 24,48 2,99 0,04 2,50 10,40 2,14 0,03 1,47
46,00 -15 35,33 3,04 0,04 2,52 28,58 2,63 0,03 2,00 14,32 1,77 0,02 1,06
46,86 -10 37,37 2,86 0,04 2,26 30,60 2,46 0,03 1,76 16,21 1,58 0,02 0,87
48,64 0 41,39 2,51 0,03 1,79 34,59 2,10 0,03 1,33 19,65 1,19 0,01 0,53
50,53 10 45,34 2,15 0,03 1,36 38,49 1,73 0,02 0,95 22,96 0,79 0,01 0,26
270
85,23 -25 23,51 4,39 0,05 4,88 17,67 3,86 0,05 3,97 5,57 2,77 0,03 2,33
87,92 -15 28,42 3,94 0,05 4,00 22,58 3,41 0,04 3,16 10,38 2,30 0,03 1,68
89,29 -10 30,86 3,71 0,05 3,59 25,00 3,17 0,04 2,79 12,74 2,06 0,02 1,38
92,16 0 35,68 3,24 0,04 2,83 29,81 2,71 0,03 2,10 17,29 1,57 0,02 0,86
95,23 10 40,45 2,78 0,03 2,14 34,55 2,24 0,03 1,50 21,17 1,02 0,01 0,40
CWA 160
140
6,51 -25 48,37 3,45 0,04 5,13 40,62 3,08 0,04 4,32 24,9 2,34 0,03 2,85